Hence , DME has requested to sanction an

amount of Rs.89,25,708/- for effecting payment as Consultancy charges
to M/s.HITES as per the agreement executed. 
  3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to release an amount of Rs.89,26,000/- (Rupees Eighty Nine lakh and
Twenty Six Thousand only) additionally authorized as per  G.O read as
6th paper above,  as Consultancy fees to M/s.HITES towards the project
'Construction of Cardiology block in Government Medical College
Kottayam' assisted by NABARD Under RIDF Tranche XXVI from the
newly opened head of account '4210-03-105-12-(01)